
CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2+

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

01  h  32  '  00  '' 64 41,739

 44  44  37

Pagina n° 1

18:43

 1 6 GALIMBERTI MARCO a177400 TEAM JOULE ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 12 MALINVERNO LORENZO a317357 ASD SWATT CLUB M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 5 CALCATERRA CHRISTIAN a337705 TEAM JOULE ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 15 MAZZUCCHELLI SAMUEL a160308 S.C. ALFREDO BINDA M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 28 CASTELLETTI ANDREA a316366 ASD TEAM FULL GASS M4 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 6 77 MANFREDA MATTIA a270810 TEAM JOULE M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 7 80 CAPONI MATTEO 7989176 ASD SWATT CLUB M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 8 29 PIZZAGALLI ALESSIO 7976607 ASD EUROBIKE M4 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 9 79 MACCHI ANDREA 7970818 ASD MAZZUCCHELLI RACING TEAM M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 10 17 GIAIMO PAOLO a249467 ASD TEAM FULL GASS M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 11 10 LUPPINO STEFANO a319650 TEAM JOULE M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 12 27 CERALLI CHRISTIAN a277210 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI M4 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 13 25 MASCHERONI MICHELE at02088536 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M4 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 14 70 CAVATORTA RUBEN a315809 A.S.D U.S CHIAVENNESE-POLISPOR M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 15 2 BIANCHI MORDINI ROBERTO a278611 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 16 73 ARAT PIETRO a250619 TEAM LOCCA M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 17 26 FRATTINI MARCO a337439 TEAM ALL4CYCLING BDC M4 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 18 82 BARETTA CHRISTIAN a305503 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 19 8 FONTANA LUCA 7986190 ASD SWATT CLUB ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 20 20 TESSITORI DAVIDE 8113146 ASD EUROBIKE M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 21 78 BENAGLIA GIULIANO a333886 BIKERS LEGNANO M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 22 83 PERINI ATTILIO a277469 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 23 1 FOLCIO MATTEO a220285 LAGHEE MTB TEAM ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 24 21 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO at-02089804 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 25 74 TENDERINI SIMONE a185392 A S PREMANA ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 26 84 MARCHETTI MARCO a312569 NMD NEW MOLINI M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 27 16 CORTI CRISTIAN a337718 TEAM JOULE M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 28 19 BIANCHINI DAVIDE a341805 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 29 76 BARBERA ROBERTO a256999 HARDENNOBIKE M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO JMT+ELMT+M1+M2

01  h  32  '  00  '' 64 41,739

 44  44  37

Pagina n° 2

18:43

 30 81 DEL BARBA NICOLA 8159442 ASD SWATT CLUB M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 31 75 PANTINI GIANNI 804292 CASA DELL'OTTICA BIKE & RUN M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 32 4 BASSI AARON a336602 HARDENNOBIKE ELMT 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 33 71 BIANCHI MATTIA 25so00139 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 34 24 CERRANI ANDREA 8154358 ASD GRUPPO SPORTIVO CASTELLO M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 35 22 SPINI STEFANO at-02214328 ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TE M3 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 36 18 ACQUISTAPACE MARCO a252472 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M2 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 37 72 TOLLOI ALFREDO 8126187 ASD SWATT CLUB M1 01  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

JMT+ELMT

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO JMT+ELMT

01 h 32 min 00 sec 64 41,739

9 9 7

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 6 GALIMBERTI MARCO a177400 TEAM JOULE ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 5 CALCATERRA CHRISTIAN a337705 TEAM JOULE ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 2 BIANCHI MORDINI ROBERTO a278611 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 8 FONTANA LUCA 7986190 ASD SWATT CLUB ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 1 FOLCIO MATTEO a220285 LAGHEE MTB TEAM ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 6 74 TENDERINI SIMONE a185392 A S PREMANA ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 7 4 BASSI AARON a336602 HARDENNOBIKE ELMT  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

M1

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M1

01 h 32 min 00 sec 64 41,739

9 8 6

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 12 MALINVERNO LORENZO a317357 ASD SWATT CLUB M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 77 MANFREDA MATTIA a270810 TEAM JOULE M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 10 LUPPINO STEFANO a319650 TEAM JOULE M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 70 CAVATORTA RUBEN a315809 A.S.D U.S CHIAVENNESE-POLISPOR M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 78 BENAGLIA GIULIANO a333886 BIKERS LEGNANO M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 6 72 TOLLOI ALFREDO 8126187 ASD SWATT CLUB M1  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

M2

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M2

01 h 32 min 00 sec 64 41,739

11 11 10

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 15 MAZZUCCHELLI SAMUEL a160308 S.C. ALFREDO BINDA M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 80 CAPONI MATTEO 7989176 ASD SWATT CLUB M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 79 MACCHI ANDREA 7970818 ASD MAZZUCCHELLI RACING TEAM M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 17 GIAIMO PAOLO a249467 ASD TEAM FULL GASS M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 20 TESSITORI DAVIDE 8113146 ASD EUROBIKE M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 6 83 PERINI ATTILIO a277469 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 7 84 MARCHETTI MARCO a312569 NMD NEW MOLINI M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 8 16 CORTI CRISTIAN a337718 TEAM JOULE M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 9 19 BIANCHINI DAVIDE a341805 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 10 18 ACQUISTAPACE MARCO a252472 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M2  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

M3

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M3

01 h 32 min 00 sec 64 41,739

10 10 9

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 73 ARAT PIETRO a250619 TEAM LOCCA M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 82 BARETTA CHRISTIAN a305503 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 21 FRANZINI ALESSANDRO at-02089804 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 76 BARBERA ROBERTO a256999 HARDENNOBIKE M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 81 DEL BARBA NICOLA 8159442 ASD SWATT CLUB M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 6 75 PANTINI GIANNI 804292 CASA DELL'OTTICA BIKE & RUN M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 7 71 BIANCHI MATTIA 25so00139 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 8 24 CERRANI ANDREA 8154358 ASD GRUPPO SPORTIVO CASTELLO M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 9 22 SPINI STEFANO at-02214328 ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TE M3  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

M4

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M4

01 h 32 min 00 sec 64 41,739

5 5 5

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 28 CASTELLETTI ANDREA a316366 ASD TEAM FULL GASS M4  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 2 29 PIZZAGALLI ALESSIO 7976607 ASD EUROBIKE M4  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 3 27 CERALLI CHRISTIAN a277210 TEAM DE ROSA SANTINI M4  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 4 25 MASCHERONI MICHELE at02088536 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M4  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739

 5 26 FRATTINI MARCO a337439 TEAM ALL4CYCLING BDC M4  h  32  '  00  '' 41,739



CSI CICLISMO

M5+M6+M7+M8+M9+

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

01  h  33  '  00  '' 64 41,29

 40  40  35

Pagina n° 1

18:43

 1 40 TERRANEO FILIPPO a139411 ASD BINDELLA M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 2 41 DI RITA MARIO a335641 U.S.LEGNANESE M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 3 30 MASCHERONI ANDREA at02091025 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 4 65 CACCIATORE LUCA 25so0081 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 5 62 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 6 44 GALMOZZI FERRANTE at02088533 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 7 54 FERAZZA MARCO 7915409 ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 8 56 MONTI CLAUDIO a303839 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 9 33 ROVARIS ANDREA a260653 RED CICLISMO ASD M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 10 36 CAPPELLI ELIO 7900430 ASD TEAM DUEBI M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 11 60 BUSI VALTER a145083 ASD BINDELLA M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 12 49 RIVOLTINI FRANCO 7906199 ASD TEAM DUEBI M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 13 31 MOTTA LUCA at-02088537 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 14 48 MINUZ PAOLO 7900090 ASD TEAM DUEBI M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 15 66 ROSSI FEDERICO a292340 HARDENNOBIKE M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 16 34 NIGRO ROBERTO a136916 VALLE OLONA RIDERS TEAM M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 17 63 BIANCHI CLAUDIO 25so0082 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 18 37 VERONICA DEMETRIO 7971155 ASD TEAM DUEBI M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 19 47 GHILARDINI FABIO a023139 CICLI BETTONI COSTA VOLPINO M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 20 39 PIAZZAI GIANLUCA at02088539 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 21 59 MARIANA MAURIZIO 25so0048 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 22 52 MINONZIO MAURO at-02306584 GSD CSI MOBEBEGNO M8 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 23 45 CERESER MASSIMO 10152650601 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 24 64 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 25 42 TOSATO OSCAR ALESSAN 7913736 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 26 53 MARELLI ORIANA MARIA a252676 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA W3 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 27 68 TRAVELLINI DARIO 7922001 ASD SC PRO BIKE M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 28 46 VITALI VITO a303812 TEAM ASNAGHI CUCINE M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 29 38 PALMA FABRIZIO at02088538 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M5+M6+M7+M8+M9

01  h  33  '  00  '' 64 41,29

 40  40  35

Pagina n° 2

18:43

 30 67 RAINOLTER MARCO a007052 USBORMIESE M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 31 50 SELVA ANTONELLO 25so00067 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 32 55 DEL PIANTO DANIELE 25so00029 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 33 57 MARIANA ROMANO 25so00043 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M6 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 34 61 RIDOLI MAURIZIO 7904876 ORNELLO TEAM BIKE M7 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 35 35 FURLAN EDOARDO 7955074 ASD AMICI COMASCHI DEL CICLISM M5 01  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

M5

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M5

01 h 33 min 00 sec 64 41,29

11 10 10

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 30 MASCHERONI ANDREA at02091025 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 2 65 CACCIATORE LUCA 25so0081 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 3 33 ROVARIS ANDREA a260653 RED CICLISMO ASD M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 4 36 CAPPELLI ELIO 7900430 ASD TEAM DUEBI M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 5 60 BUSI VALTER a145083 ASD BINDELLA M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 6 31 MOTTA LUCA at-02088537 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 7 66 ROSSI FEDERICO a292340 HARDENNOBIKE M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 8 34 NIGRO ROBERTO a136916 VALLE OLONA RIDERS TEAM M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 9 37 VERONICA DEMETRIO 7971155 ASD TEAM DUEBI M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 10 35 FURLAN EDOARDO 7955074 ASD AMICI COMASCHI DEL CICLISM M5  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

M6

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M6

01 h 33 min 00 sec 64 41,29

13 13 12

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 40 TERRANEO FILIPPO a139411 ASD BINDELLA M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 2 41 DI RITA MARIO a335641 U.S.LEGNANESE M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 3 62 CANTU' DAVIDE 8114041 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 4 54 FERAZZA MARCO 7915409 ASD LOGOS TRE MAGENTA M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 5 56 MONTI CLAUDIO a303839 TEAM DA-TOR/ISB M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 6 63 BIANCHI CLAUDIO 25so0082 TEAM VALTELLINA ASD M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 7 39 PIAZZAI GIANLUCA at02088539 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 8 42 TOSATO OSCAR ALESSAN 7913736 ASD TEAM MARCO BONTEMPI.COM M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 9 68 TRAVELLINI DARIO 7922001 ASD SC PRO BIKE M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 10 38 PALMA FABRIZIO at02088538 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 11 67 RAINOLTER MARCO a007052 USBORMIESE M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 12 57 MARIANA ROMANO 25so00043 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M6  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

M7

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M7

01 h 33 min 00 sec 64 41,29

12 11 10

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 44 GALMOZZI FERRANTE at02088533 REA BIKE-SYSTEM CARS-COEDIL M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 2 49 RIVOLTINI FRANCO 7906199 ASD TEAM DUEBI M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 3 48 MINUZ PAOLO 7900090 ASD TEAM DUEBI M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 4 47 GHILARDINI FABIO a023139 CICLI BETTONI COSTA VOLPINO M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 5 59 MARIANA MAURIZIO 25so0048 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 6 45 CERESER MASSIMO 10152650601 BIKE TEAM MANDELLO ASD M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 7 46 VITALI VITO a303812 TEAM ASNAGHI CUCINE M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 8 50 SELVA ANTONELLO 25so00067 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 9 55 DEL PIANTO DANIELE 25so00029 A.C.POSTALESIO ASD M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 10 61 RIDOLI MAURIZIO 7904876 ORNELLO TEAM BIKE M7  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

M8+M9+M10

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO M8+M9+M10

01 h 33 min 00 sec 64 41,29

3 2 2

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 52 MINONZIO MAURO at-02306584 GSD CSI MOBEBEGNO M8  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29

 2 64 CONTESSI DARIO a195391 ASD TEAM BARDY M8  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29



CSI CICLISMO

JWS+EWS+W1+W2+

2 TROFEO FALEGNAMERIA MARIANA

A.S.D. ALTO LARIO CYCLING EXTREME TEAM 01/05/2025

DELEBIO JWS+EWS+W1+W2+

01 h 33 min 00 sec 64 41,29

1 1 1

18:41
Copyright 2025 L.G.

 1 53 MARELLI ORIANA MARIA a252676 SQUADRA CORSE VALTELLINA W3  h  33  '  00  '' 41,29
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